Illinois law.
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Section 653.102  Water Treatment Facilities 

a)	The basic criteria for design of community water supply facilities shall be the Standards or other criteria which the applicant demonstrates will produce a finished water which meets requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 604 under all operating conditions. 

b)	The extent of water treatment required shall be in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 654.101 and 654.102, the Standards and these Technical Policy Statements. 

c)	Duplicate units for rapid mix, flocculation and sedimentation need not be provided unless the treatment process units will be taken out of service for more than one day at a time for maintenance. 

d)	The requirement for duplicate units shall be waived if finished water requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 604 can be met with equipment out of service for any period of time. 
